
30653 

RESOLUTION NO. 30653 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, FOR JACOBS ENGINEERING 
GROUP, INC., FOR CONTRACT NO. E-20-010-201, 
DISASTER RECOVERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
CONTRACT, FOR YEAR ONE (1) OF THE FOUR (4) YEAR 
TERM BLANKET CONTRACT, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
NINETY-THREE DOLLARS ($55,693.00), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED SIXTEEN 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVEN DOLLARS 
($316,907.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1, for Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc., for Contract No. E-20-010-201, Disaster 

Recovery Management Services Contract, for year one (1) of the four (4) year term blanket 

contract, for an increased amount of $55,693.00, for a revised contract amount of $316,907.00. 

ADOPTED: February 16, 2021 

/mem 


